

Project Name/No.: **Sewer System Rehabilitation 21954**

Bid Opening: **9/25/25 10:00 AM**

Location: **Middleborough, MA**

ENG/PM: **Taylor Gray**

Engineer's Estimate: **\$1,300,000**

Issuing Office: **Providence Office**
40 Westminster St, Ste 950
Providence, RI 02903

BID QUANTITIES				BIDDER'S NAME			
				Insituform Technologies		National Water Main Cleaning Company	
	Item	Qty.	UNIT	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID
BASE BID							
1	Mobilization and Demobilization (max 5% of total bid excluding allowances)	1	LS	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
2	Traffic Management	1	LS	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	Uniformed Police Officers for Traffic Control	1	ALL	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 94,000.00
4	Initial Pavement (Binder Course) (2.5")	20	TON	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 5,400.00
5	Final Pavement (Surface Course) (1.5")	12	TON	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 3,240.00
6	Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
7	Replacement of Unsuitable Material Above Pipe Bedding and Initial Backfill	10	CY	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10
8	Excavation Below Grade and Replacement Backfill	2	CY	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02
9	Ledge Excavation	5	CY	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00
10	Management of Excess Soils	1	LS	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01
11	Removal and Disposal of Excess Soils	1	ALL	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
12	Test Pits	2	EA	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02
13	Sewer Pipe -- CCTV 6--12 inch diameter	300	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00
14	Sewer Pipe -- Lateral CCTV Inspection	1	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
15	Heavy Clean Pipe -- 8 -- 12-inch diameter	1,200	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,200.00
16	Sewer Pipe -- Trim Lateral	13	EA	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 9,750.00
17	Sewer Pipe -- Mechanical Root Removal	7,540	LF	\$ 0.01	\$ 75.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,540.00
18	Sewer Pipe -- Short Line 6--15-inch diameter, 5-10 ft long	14	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
19	Sewer Pipe -- Short Line 6--15-inch diameter, 11-25 ft long	1	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
20	Sewer Pipe -- Short Line 18--24-inch diameter, 5-10 ft long	4	EA	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
21	Sewer Pipe -- Excavated Point Repair 6--15-inch diameter, 5 - 15 ft long	8	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 168,000.00
22	Sewer Pipe -- CIPP Liner, 6 - 12-inch diameter	5,500	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 302,500.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 198,000.00
23a	Sewer Pipe -- CIPP Liner, 15 - 18-inch diameter	870	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 78,300.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 56,550.00
23b	Sewer Pipe -- CIPP Liner, 20-inch diameter	40	LF	\$ 296.00	\$ 11,840.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 15,000.00
24	Sewer Pipe - Lateral Reinstatement	96	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 48,000.00
25	Sewer Pipe -- Lateral Liner	1	EA	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
26	Sewer Manhole -- Mechanical Root Removal	8	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00
27	Sewer Manhole -- Point Repair on Chimney	11	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00

28	Sewer Manhole — Point Repair or Replace Bench and/or Channel	9	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
29	Sewer Manhole — Point Repair on Wall Interior	3	EA	\$ 725.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00
30	Sewer Manhole — Repair Pipe Seal	3	EA	\$ 725.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
31	Sewer Manhole — Frame and Cover Replacement	4	EA	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 4,280.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 9,200.00
32	Sewer Manhole — Interior Chimney Seal	16	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 12,800.00
33	Sewer Manhole — Grout	31	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 46,500.00
34	Sewer Manhole — Cementitious Liner	4	EA	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00
35	Sewer Manhole — Epoxy/Polyurea Multi-Layer Liner	3	EA	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 16,350.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
36	Sewer Manhole — Replacement	9	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 225,000.00
37	Temporary Sewer Bypass Pumping	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
38a	Diesel Fuel Price Adjustment The base price for Diesel Fuel is \$2.924 /gallon	NA	GAL	NA	NA	NA	NA
38b	Gasoline Fuel Price Adjustment The base price for Gasoline is \$2.449/gallon	NA	GAL	NA	NA	NA	NA
38c	Liquid Asphalt Price Adjustment The base price for liquid asphalt is \$635/Ton	NA	TON	NA	NA	NA	NA
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT ITEMS (1 THROUGH 38c)					\$ 1,055,494.40		\$ 1,097,630.15
TOTAL BASE BID PLUS					\$ 1,055,494.40		\$ 1,097,630.15